

LESOTHO Government Gazette

Vol. 65

Friday - 17th January, 2020

No. 3

CONTENTS

No.

Page

LEGAL NOTICES

2	Publication of Members of the National Reforms 1	9
	Authority (Amendment) Notice, 2020	
3	Meeting of the National Reforms Authority 2	22
	Notice, 2020	

Published by the Authority of His Majesty the King Price: M6.50

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 2 OF 2020

Publication of Members of the National Reforms Authority (Amendment) Notice, 2020

Pursuant to section 5(7) of the National Reforms Authority Act, 2019¹, I,

HABOFANOE LEHANA

Minister responsible for law, constitutional affairs and human rights publish the following names of members of the National Reforms Authority, being representatives of political parties and institutions:

REPRESENTATIVE OF POLITICAL PARTY

Party	Representative Name	
Lesotho People's Congress	-	Ms. Moipone Piet
Marematlou Freedom Party	-	Ms. Nthabiseng Mabel Babeli

REPRESENTATIVES OF INSTITUTIONS AND NON-GOVERNMENTAL ORGANISATIONS

Chieftainship	Representative Name	
Principal Chief	-	Morena Khoabane Theko
Chief	-	Morena 'Mikia Molapo
Headman	-	Morena Sekhobe Masupha

NON-GOVERNMENTAL ORGANISATIONS

Non-Governmental Organisation	Representative Name	
Business Sector: Maseru Regional Transport Organisations	-	Mrs. Mammako Mary Mohale – Lerata

Citizens Mobilisation:		
Development for Peace Education	-	Mr. Sofonea Shale
Democracy:		
Campaign for Education Forum	-	Ms. Kholu Tsumane
Faith based:		
Third World Evangelical Movement	-	Mr. Ratabane Sebonomoea Ramainoane
Farmers:		
Lesotho National Wool and Mohair Growers Association	-	Mr. Rantelali Shea
Governance and Political:		
Patriotic Visions in Action	-	Ms. Palesa Ntakatsane
Human rights:		
Migrant Workers Association of Lesotho	-	Ms. Lerato Nkhetše
Media:		
Media Institute of Southern Africa	-	Mr. Oetsi Tšoana
PWD:		
Lesotho National Federation of Organisation of Disabled	-	Mr. Jeremane Teele
Professional Organisations:		
Institute of Directors of Lesotho	-	Mr. Lehlohonolo Chefa
Student Formulations:		
Institute of Extra Mural Studies	-	Ms. Senate Letsie
Legal Profession:		
Law Society of Lesotho	-	Adv. Mosoeunyane Masiphole
Women Rights:		
Women and the Law in Southern Africa	-	Adv. 'Mamosa Mohlabula

20

Youth:		
Student Representative Movement	-	Mr. Tsepo Masupha

Replacement of representative

2. The name of the representative of All Basotho Convention Party Mr. Sentle Rabale is deleted and replaced with Mr. Montoeli Masoetsa.

Removal of representative

3. The representative of the Basotho Rights to Belong Party, Mr. Selikane Selikane is removed as a member of the National Reforms Authority.

Amendment of title

4. The title of the representative of All Democratic Cooperation, is amended by deleting "Mr. Tsekele Setimila" and replacing it with "Mrs. Tsekele Setimela".

Consequential amendment

5. The Publication of Names of Members of the National Reforms Authority Notice, 2019², is amended accordingly.

DATED:

HABOFANOE LEHANA MINISTER OF LAW, CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS AND HUMAN RIGHTS

NOTE

- 1. Act No. 4 of 2019
- 2. L.N. No. 94 of 2019

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 3 OF 2020

Meeting of the National Reforms Authority Notice, 2020

Pursuant to section 10(1) of the National Reforms Authority Act, 2019¹, I,

HABOFANOE LEHANA

Minister responsible for law, constitutional affairs and human rights appoint:

- (a) Thursday the 6th February, 2020 at 10:30 am as the day on which the National Reforms Authority shall meet for the election of the Chairperson and Deputy Chairperson of the Authority, and the swearing in of members of the Authority; and
- (b) the Old Parliament (National Assembly) Building at Maseru as the place where the meeting shall be held.

DATED:

HABOFANOE LEHANA MINISTER OF LAW, CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS AND HUMAN RIGHTS

NOTE

1. Act No. 4 of 2019